ASIAINFO-LINKAGE, INC Form SC 13D/A January 21, 2014

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13D (Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 1)

AsiaInfo-Linkage, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.01 par value of the Issuer

(Title of Class of Securities)

04518A104

(CUSIP Number)

Tim O'Brien
c/o Pine River Capital Management L.P.
601 Carlson Parkway
Suite 330
Minnetonka, MN 55305
p. (612) 238-3300

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person

Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

January 16, 2014

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the

following box [].

CUSIP No. 04518A104

NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS
 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Pine River Capital Management	L.P.	
-------------------------------	------	--

2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a)	[_]
			[x]
3.	SEC USE ONLY		
4.	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	WC		
5.	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)		[_]
6.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Delaware, United States		
NUMB	BER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
7.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	0		
8.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	1,000		
9.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	0		
10.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	1,000		
11.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSO	N	
	1,000		
12.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERT	AIN S	HARES
13.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	0%		
14.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
	IA, PN		

1. NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

CUSIP No. 04518A104

	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)		
	Brian Taylor		
2.		(a) (b)	[_]
3.	SEC USE ONLY		
4.	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	WC		
5.	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)		[_]
6.	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	United States		
NUMBE	ER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
7.	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	0		
8.	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	1,000		
9.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	0		
10.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	1,000		
11.	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,000		
12.	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN	IN S	HARES
13.	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	0%		
14.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
	IN		

CUSIP No. 04518A104

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

The name of the issuer is AsiaInfo-Linkage, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"). The address of the Issuer's principal executive offices is 4th Floor, Zhongdian Information Tower, 6 Zhongguancun South Street, Haidian District, Beijing 100086, The People's Republic of China.

This schedule relates to the Common Stock, \$0.01 par value of the Issuer ("Shares").

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

(a, b) As of the date hereof, Pine River Capital Management L.P. may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 1,000 Shares, or 0% of the Shares of the Issuer, based upon the 73,027,512 Shares issued and outstanding according to the 10-Q of the Issuer filed November 8, 2013.

Pine River Capital Management L.P. has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of 0 Shares to which this filing relates; shares the power to vote or direct the vote of the 1,000 Shares; has the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of 0 Shares; and shares the power to dispose or direct the disposition of the 1,000 Shares to which this filing relates.

Pine River Capital Management L.P. specifically disclaims beneficial ownership in the Shares reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

(a, b) As of the date hereof, Brian Taylor may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 1,000 Shares, or 0% of the Shares of the Issuer, based upon the 73,027,512 Shares issued and outstanding according to the 10-Q of the Issuer filed November 8, 2013.

Brian Taylor has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of 0 Shares to which this filing relates; shares the power to vote or direct the vote of the 1,000 Shares; has the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of 0 Shares; and shares the power to dispose or direct the disposition of the 1,000 Shares to which this filing relates.

Brian Taylor specifically disclaims beneficial ownership in the Shares reported herein except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

- (c) See Exhibit B for schedule of transactions.
- (d) Inapplicable
- (e) Inapplicable

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

The Reporting Persons do not have any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship with any person with respect to the Shares.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit A: Joint Filing Agreement

Exhibit B: Schedule of Transactions in the Shares of the Issuer

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, ${\tt I}$ certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

January 21, 2014
-----(Date)

Pine River Capital Management L.P.

By: Pine River Capital Management LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Brian Taylor

Name: Brian Taylor

Title: Manager and President of the General

Partner

/s/ Brian Taylor

Brian Taylor

Attention. Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute federal criminal violations (see 18 U.S.C. 1001).

Exhibit A

AGREEMENT

The undersigned agree that this Schedule 13D, dated January 21, 2014 relating to the Common Stock, \$0.01 par value of AsiaInfo-Linkage, Inc. shall be filed on behalf of the undersigned.

Pine River Capital Management L.P.

By: Pine River Capital Management LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Brian Taylor

Name: Brian Taylor

Title: Manager and President of the General

Partner

/s/ Brian Taylor

Brian Taylor

Exhibit B

TRANSACTIONS IN THE SHARES OF THE ISSUER

The following table sets forth transactions in the Shares since the original filing. $\,$

Trans Type	Quantity	Price	Trade Date	Settlement Date
corp action	378055	12	16-Jan-14	16-Jan-14
corp action	511569	12	16-Jan-14	16-Jan-14
corp action	444812	12	16-Jan-14	16-Jan-14
corp action	3113214	12	16-Jan-14	16-Jan-14